ratio [HR] comparing Actemra to etanercept = 1.05; 95% CI = 0.77, 1.43. 

Giant Cell Arteritis (GCA)  

Study X (GiACTA) was a randomised, multi-centre, double-blind, placebo-controlled Phase 

III superiority study conducted to assess the efficacy and safety of Actemra in patients with 

GCA.  

Two hundred and fifty one (251) patients with new-onset or relapsing GCA were enrolled and 
assigned to one of four treatment arms. The study consisted of a 52-week blinded period (Part 

1), followed by a 104-week open-label extension (Part 2). The purpose of Part 2 is to describe